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SUN DEVIL
M E N ’ S  T E N N I S

 2018 Schedule 
All matches listed in Mountain Standard (MST)

Date	 Opponent		  Time/Result

Sat, Jan. 13	 vs. No. 25 Duke			   10:30 a.m.
Sun, Jan 14	 vs. No. 7 Texas A&M			   1 p.m.
Sun, Jan. 21	 vs. TCU			   1 p.m.

ASU INVITATIONAL Tempe, Ariz.
Fri, Feb. 9	
Sat, Feb. 10	

Sat, Feb. 17	 @ San Diego			   TBD
Sun, Feb. 18	 @ Pepperdine			   TBD

BLUE/GRAY NATIONAL TENNIS CLASSIC Montgomery, Ala.
Fri, Feb. 23	
Sat, Feb. 24		
Sat, Feb. 25		

Thu, Mar. 8	 vs. Stanford*			   5 p.m.
Sat, Mar. 10	 vs. California*			   1 p.m.
Wed, Mar. 14	 vs. Ohio State			   5 p.m.

INDIAN WELLS TOURNAMENT Indian Wells, Calif.
Thu, Mar. 15	
Fri, Mar. 16	
Sat, Mar. 17	
Sun, Mar. 18	

Sat, Mar. 24	 vs. New Mexico			   1 p.m.
Sat, Mar. 31	 @ Utah*			   12 p.m.
Fri, Apr. 6	 @ Oregon*			   3 p.m.
Sun, Apr. 8	 @ Washington*			   12 p.m.
Fri, Apr. 13	 vs. UCLA*			   5 p.m.
Sun, Apr. 15	 vs. USC*			   1 p.m.
Sat, Apr. 21	 vs. Arizona*			   1 p.m.

* - indicates Pac-12 Conference contest

vs. No. 25 Duke/No. 7 Texas A&M
	    Tempe, Ariz.
	    Whiteman Tennis Center
	    Jan. 13 - 14

SATURDAY
No. 25 Duke | 10:30 a.m. | Tempe, Ariz.
SUNDAY
No. 7 Texas A&M | 1 p.m. | Tempe, Ariz.

1-2
MATCHES

No. 7 Texas A&M
Aggies

0-0
Overall

Steve Denton
Head Coach

0-0
SEC

229-103
Record at TAMU

12th Season

No. 25 Duke University
Blue Devils

0-0
Overall

Ramsey Smith
Head Coach

0-0
ACC

179-79
Record at Duke

10th Season

0-0
Overall

Matt Hill
Head Coach

0-0
Pac-12

0-0
Record at ASU

1st Season

Arizona State
Sun Devils

Texas A&M Roster
Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Hometown
Juan Carlos Aguilar	 Fr.	 5’6	 La Paz, Bolivia
Jordi Arconada	 Sr.	 5’11	 Buenos Aires, Argentina
AJ Catanzariti	 Sr.	 6’1	 Pittsburgh, Pa.
Hady Habib	 So.	 6’2	 Houston, Texas
Pranav Kumar	 Fr.	 5’9	 Plano, Texas
Patrick Kypson	 Fr.	 6’2	 Raleigh, N.C.
Kevin Lam	 Jr.	 5’8	 Irvine, Calif.
Arthur Rinderknech	 Sr.	 6’3	 Paris, France
Barnaby Smith	 Fr.	 6’2	 High Wycombe, Great Britain
Valentin Vacherot	 So.	 6’1	 Roquebrune-Cap-Martin, France

Duke Roster
Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Hometown
Nicolas Alvarez	 R-Jr.	 6’1	 Lima, Peru
Ryan Dickerson	 Jr.	 6’2	 Marlton, N.J.
Spencer Furman	 So.	 5’8	 Seattle, Wash.
Jason Lapidus	 Jr.	 6’3	 Durham, N.C.
Robert Levine	 So.	 5’11	 Bedford, N.Y.
Catalin Mateas	 Jr.	 6’0	 Braintree, Mass.
Sean Sculley	 Fr.	 6’3	 Hilton Head Island, N.Y.
Nick Stachowiak	 So.	 5’10	 Cary, N.C.

Arizona State Roster
Name	 Cl.	 Ht.	 Hometown
Andrea Bolla	 Fr.	 6’0	 Cuneo, Italy
Michael Geerts	 Sr.	 5’10	 Antwerp, Belgium
Benjamin Hannestad	 Fr.	 6’1	 Vedbaek, Denmark
Pierre Louis Dodens	 So.	 6’2	 Geneva, Switzerland
William Kirkman	 Fr.	 5’11	 Midland, Mi.
Makey Rakotomalala	 So.	 6’1	 Creteil, France
Tim Ruehl	 So.	 6’1	 Waldshut-Tiengen, Germany
Carsyn Smith	 Fr.	 5’11	 Scottsdale, Ariz.
Thomas Wright	 So.	 5’9	 Beckenham, Great Britain

Matchups

Pronunciation Guide
MAKEY RAKOTOMALALA: MACK-ee RAH-koo-to-ma-lah-lah
Pierre Louis DODENS: Doh-DONES
MICHAEL GEERTS: Mih-KALE Geertz
ANDREA BOLLA: An-DRAY-uh -BOWL-uh
Tim RUEHL: RULE
Benjamin HANNESTAD: HAN-eh-stad
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WILL KIRKMAN
5’11 ·  Fr. 
Midland, Mi.

ANDREA BOLLA
6’0 · Fr.
Cuneo, Italy

BENJAMIN HANNESTAD
6’1 ·  Fr. 
Vedbaek, Denmark

MICHAEL GEERTS
5’10 ·  Sr. 
Antwerp, Belgium

PIERRE LOUIS DODENS
6’2 ·  So. 
Geneva, Switzerland

THOMAS WRIGHT
5’9 ·  So. 
Beckenham, Great Britain

CARSYN SMITH
5’11 ·  Fr. 
Scottsdale, Ariz.

TIM RUEHL
6’1 ·  So. 
Waldshut-Tiengen, Germany

MAKEY RAKOTOMALALA
6’1 ·  So. 
Creteil, France

2017-18 STATISTICS
Singles	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour.	 Conf.	 Streak	 Last 10
Andrea Bolla	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Pierre Louis Dodens	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Michael Geerts	 11-5	 --	 11-5	 --	 L1	 6-4
Benjamin Hannestad	 9-3	 --	 9-3	 --	 L1	 8-2
Williams Kirkman	 1-2	 --	 1-2	 --	 L1	 1-2
Makey Rakotomalala	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Tim Ruehl	 4-3	 --	 4-3	 --	 L1	 4-3
Carsyn Smith	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
Thomas Wright	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --

Doubles	 Overall	 Dual	 Tour.	 Conf.	 Streak	 Last 10
Ruehl/Hannestad	 5-2	 --	 5-2	 --	 L2	 5-2
Ruehl/Geerts	 1-2	 --	 1-2	 --	 L1	 1-2
Geerts/Kirkman	 0-1	 --	 0-1	 --	 L1	 0-1


